SHARADA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, LATUR (M.H.)

(A Premier Co-Ed. CBSE affiliated school vide Aff. No. - 1130594)

Dear Stakeholders / Parents,

Greetings!! Sharada International School, Latur extends warm welcomes to you and your child to the new Academic session 2025-26. We will be happy to have you on board with us. We ensure you that Sharada International School is committed to Quality Education through Global Exposure with Indian Values. We solicit your coordination for the growth of school and our future generation – "Our Children". Our association will help us to scale new heights, helping to create generation 2030 "future ready", in one of the best CBSE school of Latur (M.H.)

Note- * Admission Fee will not applicable to existing admission.

For Regular & New Students

Class		Form	Admission Tuition fees		on fees	Total
		Fees	fees	InstI	InstII	Total
Nursery		300	1700	26625	-	28625
LKG	New Student	300	1700	27650	-	29650
	Regular Student	-	•	14650	13000	27650
UKG	New Student	300	1700	28675	-	30675
	Regular Student	-	-	15000	14000	28675
I & II	New Student	300	1700	38013	-	40013
	Regular Student	300	-	20013	18000	38313
III & IV	New Student	300	1700	39776	-	41776
	Regular Student	-	•	20776	19000	39776
V& VI	New Student	300	1700	45726	-	47726
	Regular Student	-	-	23726	22000	45726
VII & VIII	New Student	300	1700	47930	-	49930
	Regular Student	-	-	24930	23000	47930
IX & X	New Student	300	1700	50684	-	52684
	Regular Student	-	-	26684	24000	50684
XI & XII	New Student	300	1700	58398	-	60398

- 1. Academic session starts each year on 1st day of April and ends on 31st March of the following year.
- 2. Sibling discount (of same father) offered will be Rs 2000/- on the total Fees. (for timely payment)
- 3. Discount offered for one-time payment will be 5% of the Tution Fees.
- 4. Above mentioned fees does not include charges of Uniforms, Transportation Charges, Books & Stationary.
- 5. Above mentioned fees includes charges of Software Rs. 325/-, Id Card Rs. 75/-, Almanac 100/- and Cultural Activity Fees Rs. 500/- for Pre-Primary & Rs. 600/- for Grade I to X.
- 6. School Fees & Transportation Charges will be accepted through Account Payee Cheque/DD, RTGS, Online transfers, Cash Transactions.
- 7. Rs 500/- will be charged for every cheque bounce & for late payment. (Applicable if not)
- 8. Discount for army personnel will be Rs. 3000/- (at the time of admission) and next year onwards it will be 2,000/- (on annual fee) to avail this discount Army service certificate is compulsory on paid with given time slot.
- 9. Group admission(s) –(4 or more) is liable to get discount of Rs. 1500/- each (One time only)
- 10. Rollover Registration from Pre-Primary to Primary (Main Stream) Rs. 300/-

Chairman

^{*} No fee hike in A.Y. 2025-26